
Quarter Date Opened/Closed State Region Branch Name Address City State ZIP Assessment Area MSA Name Tract Income Category MM Tract

Q2 04/26/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey Chester (drive up only) 510 N Main Street Chester NJ 7930 Hunterdon-Morris NJ NEWARK, NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q2 04/26/2024 Closed PA Central PA Keystone Harrisburg 1429 N 3rd Street Harrisburg PA 17102 Harrisburg-Carlisle PA HARRISBURG-CARLISLE, PA LOW INCOME Yes
Q2 04/26/2024 Closed NJ DelMarVA Mannington 125 Salem-Woodstown Road Salem NJ 8079 Wilmington  DE-MD-NJ WILMINGTON, DE-MD-NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q2 04/26/2024 Closed PA Southeastern PA Newburg 4340 Newburg Road Nazareth PA 18064 Allentown-Bethlehem PA-NJ ALLENTOWN-BETHLEHEM-EASTON, PA-NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q2 04/26/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey Winslow 528 Berlin-Crosskeys Road Sicklersville NJ 8081 Burlington-Camden-Gloucester NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME Yes

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA 1408 OLD YORK BRANCH 1408 OLD YORK RD ABINGTON PA 19001 MONTGOMERY-BUCKS-CHESTER PA MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NY N/A 14TH AND 5TH BRANCH 90 5TH AVE NEW YORK NY 10011 OUTSIDE ASSESSMENT AREA NEW YORK-JERSEY CITY-WHITE PLAINS, NY-NJ UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA 1601 MARKET STREET 1601 MARKET ST PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024 Closed NY N/A 51ST AND THIRD BRANCH 830 3RD AVE NEW YORK NY 10022 OUTSIDE ASSESSMENT AREA NEW YORK-JERSEY CITY-WHITE PLAINS, NY-NJ UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA BENSALEM BRANCH OFFICE 2734 STREET RD BENSALEM PA 19020 MONTGOMERY-BUCKS-CHESTER PA MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA LOW INCOME Yes

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA BROOMALL BRANCH OFFICE 1998 SPROUL RD BROOMALL PA 19008 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey CHERRY HILL BRANCH 399 ROUTE 70 E CHERRY HILL NJ 8034 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey CHERRY HILL MALL 475 HADDONFIELD RD CHERRY HILL NJ 8002 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey DEPTFORD MALL BRANCH 1750 DEPTFORD CENTER RD DEPTFORD NJ 8096 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey EVESBORO BR 178 GREENTREE RD MARLTON NJ 8053 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA FAIRLESS HILLS 599 S OXFORD VALLEY RD FAIRLESS HILLS PA 19030 MONTGOMERY-BUCKS-CHESTER PA MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA FEASTERVILLE BRANCH 305 E STREET RD FEASTERVILLE TREVOSE PA 19053 MONTGOMERY-BUCKS-CHESTER PA MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA FRANKFORD AVENUE 7300 FRANKFORD AVE PHILADELPHIA PA 19136 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey GLASSBORO BRANCH 100 WILLIAM DALTON DRIVE GLASSBORO NJ 8028 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 1400 BLACKWOOD CLEMENTON RD CLEMENTON NJ 8021 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME Yes

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey HADDONFIELD BRANCH 30 KINGS HWY E HADDONFIELD NJ 8033 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey LUMBERTON BRANCH 1544 ROUTE 38 LUMBERTON NJ 8048 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey MARLTON BRANCH 780 ROUTE 70 W MARLTON NJ 8053 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey MARTER BRANCH 230 MARTER AVE MOORESTOWN NJ 8057 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey MEDFORD NJ BRANCH 2 SKEET RD MEDFORD NJ 8055 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA MEDIA BRANCH 448 E BALTIMORE AVE MEDIA PA 19063 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey OCEAN CITY BRANCH OFFICE 201 9TH STREET OCEAN CITY NJ 8226 ATLANTIC-CAPE MAY NJ UNKNOWN UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA PLYMOUTH MEETING BRANCH 423 W GERMANTOWN PIKE PLYMOUTH MEETING PA 19462 MONTGOMERY-BUCKS-CHESTER PA MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey SICKLERVILLE BRANCH 610 CROSS KEYS RD STE 400 SICKLERVILLE NJ 8081 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME Yes

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey SOMERS POINT 199 NEW RD SOMERS POINT NJ 8244 ATLANTIC-CAPE MAY NJ ATLANTIC CITY-HAMMONTON, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey TILTON ROAD BRANCH 331 TILTON RD STE 18 NORTHFIELD NJ 8225 ATLANTIC-CAPE MAY NJ ATLANTIC CITY-HAMMONTON, NJ UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey VOORHEES BRANCH 101 LAUREL OAK RD VOORHEES NJ 8043 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No

 Branches Opened or Closed - 2024
Fulton Bank, NA

*depicts retirement branch



Quarter Date Opened/Closed State Region Branch Name Address City State ZIP Assessment Area MSA Name Tract Income Category MM Tract

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA WALNUT STREET BRANCH 1601 WALNUT ST PHILADELPHIA PA 19102 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP BRANCH 401 GANTTOWN RD SEWELL NJ 8080 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA WAYNE BRANCH OFFICE 212 E LANCASTER AVE WAYNE PA 19087 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA UPPER INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
NJ New Jersey WEST BERLIN BRANCH 220 N ROUTE 73 WEST BERLIN NJ 8091 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No

Q2 04/26/2024
Opened 

(Republic Bank merger)
PA Southeastern PA WYNNEWOOD BRANCH 35 E WYNNEWOOD RD WYNNEWOOD PA 19096 MONTGOMERY-BUCKS-CHESTER PA MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA UPPER INCOME No

Q3 08/20/2024 Closed PA Southeastern PA WALNUT STREET BRANCH 1601 WALNUT ST PHILADELPHIA PA 19102 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA UPPER INCOME No
Q3 09/16/2024 Closed NY N/A 14TH AND 5TH BRANCH 90 5TH AVE NEW YORK NY 10011 OUTSIDE ASSESSMENT AREA NEW YORK-JERSEY CITY-WHITE PLAINS, NY-NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q3 09/16/2024 Closed NY N/A 51ST AND THIRD BRANCH 830 3RD AVE NEW YORK NY 10022 OUTSIDE ASSESSMENT AREA NEW YORK-JERSEY CITY-WHITE PLAINS, NY-NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q3 09/16/2024 Closed PA Southeastern PA WAYNE BRANCH OFFICE 212 E LANCASTER AVE WAYNE PA 19087 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA UPPER INCOME No
Q3 09/16/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey OCEAN CITY BRANCH OFFICE 201 9TH STREET OCEAN CITY NJ 8226 ATLANTIC-CAPE MAY NJ UNKNOWN UPPER INCOME No
Q3 09/16/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey EVESBORO BR 178 GREENTREE RD MARLTON NJ 8053 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed PA Southeastern PA 17TH & ARCH ST 1701 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA UPPER INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed PA Southeastern PA BENSALEM 2100 STREET RD BENSALEM PA 19020 MONTGOMERY-BUCKS-CHESTER PA MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA LOW INCOME Yes
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed PA Southeastern PA BROAD & GIRARD 1220 N BROAD ST PHILADELPHIA PA 19121 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA MODERATE INCOME Yes
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey CHERRY HILL 1460 E ROUTE 70 CHERRY HILL NJ 8034 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed PA Southeastern PA FRANKFORD AVENUE 8000 FRANKFORD AVE PHILADELPHIA PA 19136 PHILADELPHIA-DELAWARE PA PHILADELPHIA, PA MIDDLE INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey HAINESPORT 1302 RT 38 HAINESPORT PA 8036 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey KINGS HIGHWAY 514 N KINGS HIGHWAY CHERRY HILL NJ 8034 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey MARLTON BRANCH 195 N GREENTREE RD MARLTON NJ 8053 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey MULLICA HILL 153 BRIDGETON PIKE MULLICA HILL NJ 8062 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey NORTHFIELD 1101 TILTON RD NORTHFIELD NJ 8225 ATLANTIC-CAPE MAY NJ ATLANTIC CITY-HAMMONTON, NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey VOORHEES BRANCH 6 HADDONFIELD-BERLIN RD VOORHEES NJ 8043 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP BRANCH 303 EGG HARBOR RD SEWELL NJ 8080 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ UPPER INCOME No
Q4 11/22/2024 Closed NJ New Jersey WEST BERLIN BRANCH 201 N ROUTE 73 WEST BERLIN NJ 8091 BURLINGTON-CAMDEN-GLOUCESTER NJ CAMDEN, NJ MIDDLE INCOME No


